

ERRATUM

In the article "The Deoxyxylulose Phosphate Pathway for the Biosynthesis of Plastidic Isoprenoids: Early Days in Our Understanding of the Early Stages of Gibberellin Biosynthesis" by Valerie M. Sponsel (published in *Journal of Plant Growth Regulation*, Volume 20, Number 4, 2002, pp 332–345), the following errors were introduced as a result of a file transfer error during the conversion of the online to the print version of the article. Springer-Verlag deeply regrets the errors and the corrections are listed as follows:

Page 336	Right hand column, line 34	<i>dxs</i> should be <i>dxs</i>
Page 337	Left hand column, line 13	CLA1 should be <i>CLA1</i>
Page 337	Left hand column, line 19	<i>CLA1</i> should be <i>CLA1</i>
Page 337	Right hand column, line 29	<i>emph</i> should be <i>ispD</i>
Page 338	Left hand column, line 20	<i>emph</i> should be <i>ychB</i>
Page 338	Right hand column, line 6	<i>ygbβ</i> should be <i>ygbB</i>
Page 340	Right hand column, line 20	Figure 3 should be (Figure 3)